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KONKURENCJE ŻEŃSKIE 

DZIEWCZĘTA MŁODSZE / 10-11 LAT / 

 
60 m 

1. TARKA ZUZANNA  14 8.78 25 
2. KUCIAPA JULIA  06 8.49 17 
3. GUT OLIWIA  05 8.61 16 
4. CZERNIA KAROLINA   13 8,74 24 
5. KOBYLARZ AGNIESZKA 88 8.81 99 
6. CIBA POLA  15 8.96 25 
7. BRZYSKA ŁUCJA  12 8.96 23 
8. HORSKA ANNA  74 9.0 85 
9. TOKARCZYK LAURA  12 9.02 23 
10. BUTRYN KORNELIA  06 9.02 17 

300 m 

1. CZERNIA KAROLINA  13 45.60 24 
2. BUTRYN KORNELIA  06 46.38 17 
3. KOBYLARZ AGNIESZKA 88 47.09 99 
4. KUCIAPA JULIA  06 47.26 17 
5. BRZYSKA ŁUCJA  12 47.90 23 
6. TARKA ZUZANNA  14 47.93 25 
7. GARBACZ MICHALINA 93 49.72 04 
8. PAWLOS MONIKA  74 50.2 85 
9. TOKARCZYK LAURA  12 50.27 23 
10. CIBA POLA  15 50.55 25 

 
600 m 

 
1. BUTRYN KORNELIA  06 1:46.11 17 
2. KOBYLARZ AGNIESZKA 88 1:50.30 99 
3. STRĘCIWILK LENA  12 1:54.88 23 
4. GRZYBOWSKA GABRIELA  06 1:55.30 17 
5. RADZIK LENA  08 1:55.89 19 
6. BUTRYN MILENA  10 1:56.88 21 
7. FLIS MONIKA  89 1:57.16 00 
8. SZABAT DOMINIKA  04 1:58.39 15 
9. PIRÓG AGATA  07 1:59.02 18 
10. TRACZ NIKOLA  13 2:00.33 24 

SKOK W DAL 

1. CHMURA WIKTORIA 01 4.66 12 
2. GUT OLIWIA  05 4.62 16 
3. KOBYLARZ AGNIESZKA 88 4.48 99 
4. CHMURA WIKTORIA 01 4.36 12 
5. DUSZA PAULINA  93 4.35 04 
6. TUZIM DOMINIKA  82 4.16 93 
7. KRAMEK ADRIANNA 05 4.10 16 
8. LEŚNIAK LUIZA  97 4.08 08 
9. ZAHRAJ ILONA  67 4.05 78 
10. KUZIORA SYLWIA  94 4.02 05 

 
SKOK WZWYŻ 

 
1. TARKA ZUZANNA  14 1.40 25 
2. MARKIEWICZ ANGELIKA 95 1.35 06 
3. WARCHOŁ GABRIELA 13 1.30 24 
4. MARTOWICZ NATALIA 90 1.25 01 
5. KASICA AGATA  93 1.21 04 
6. TOKARCZYK LAURA  12 1,20 23 
7. PAWŁOWSKA ANNA  93 1.20 04 
8. ZAHARUJ ILONA  67 1.20 78 
9. CHAMERA RENATA  72 1.20 83 

10. CHCIUK JOANNA  67 1.15 78 
11. BAL BARBARA  74 1.15 85 
12. GŁÓWKA NATALIA  03 1.15 14 

 

 
PIŁECZKA PALANTOWA (80) 

1. CYBORAN OLIWIA  13 31.40 24 
2. BURCHAŁA ALEKSANDRA 14 31.00 25 
3. ZIEMBA MARTA  13 25 24 
4. GUZ JOWITA  14 27.50 25 
5. SZAFRAN KORNELIA 12 20 23 
6. BRODOWSKA LENA  12 19.60 23 

PIŁECZKA PALANTOWA (150) 

1. MARTOWICZ SYLWIA 91 38 02 
2. BĄK DOMINIKA  07 36 18 
3. MIERZWA KINGA  05 34 16 
4. TYRA AGATA  05 33 16 
5. CYBORAN OLIWIA  13 32 24 
6. DZIURA JULITA  06 32 16 
7. SKAKUJ MAGDALENA 93 31 04 
8. GUZ JOWITA  14 30.5 24 
9. SKAKUJ MALWINA  93 30 04 
10. SKAKUJ EWA  94 27 04 

 
4x100m 

 
1. TARKA ZUZANNA  14 61.58 24 

FIL JULIA   13 
GUZ JOWITA  14 
CZERNIA KAROLINA 13 

DZIEWCZĘTA STARSZE / 12 – 13 LAT / 

 
60 m 

 
1. GUT OLIWIA  05 7.70 18 
2. MULKIEWICZ BEATA 66 8.1 78 
3. KRUPA NATALIA  09 8.20 22 
4. MARUT NATALIA  03 8.26 15 
5. JĘDRUSZKO NICOLA  03 8.33 15 
6. WITKOWSKA MARTA 84 8.45 97 
7. KUCIAPA JULIA  06 8.49 17 
8. SERAFIN MARIA  91 8.58 04 
9. STRZELEC MAŁGORZATA 06 8.59 19 
10. TUZIM DOMINIKA  82 8.60 94 

 
100 m 

1. GUT OLIWIA  05 12.54 18 
2. OSIKA MARIA  61 13.1 74 
3. KRUPA NATALIA  09 13.17 22 
4. BASIŃSKA MILENA  09 13.19 22 
5. BUTRYN KORNELIA  06 13.20 19 
6. MULKIEWICZ BEATA 66 13.2 78 
7. WITKOWSKA MARTA 84 13.30 96 
8. CZERNIA KAROLINA 13 13.44 25 
9. PIKOR DOMINIKA  12 13.44 25 
10. TORBA EWELINA  89 13.44 02 

300 m 

1. BUTRYN KORNELIA  06 41.66 19 
2. CZERNIA KAROLINA 13 42.77 25 
3. GUT OLIWIA  05 42.95 18 
4. BRZYSKA ŁUCJA  12 43.60 25 
5. JANIEC NIKOLA  09 43.78 22 
6. KROKER NADIA  01 44.11 14 
7. BEDNARCZYK MARTYNA 10 44.34 23 
8. TORBA EWELINA  89 44.52 02 
9. CZARNY JULIA  08 44.67 21 
10. KOBYLARZ AGNIESZKA 88 44.70 00 
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600 m 
 

1. BUTRYN KORNELIA  06 1:37.04 19 
2. SZYMONIK JUSTYNA 87 1:41.84 00 
3. KROKER NADIA  01 1:42.77  14 
4. WYDRA MARTA  86 1:43.73 99 
5. MAZURKIEWICZ DIANA 88 1:44.07 01 
6. SIEMBIDA TERESA  89 1:44.40 02 
7. WYSMOLIŃSKA IWONA 95 1:44.88 08 
8. MZIARZ AGATA  86 1:44.90 99 
9. ŁOPACIUCH ANNA  77 1:45.40 90 
10. GRZYBOWSKA GABRIELA 06 1:45.68 18 

SKOK WZWYŻ 

1. PAWŁOWSKA ANNA  93 1.50 06 
2. PATEREK KAMILA  09 1.45 22 
3. GUZIK ELZBIETA  64 1.45 77 
4. MINCZENKO BEATA  65 1.45 78 
5. MARCHLEWSKA MARZENA 69 1.45 82 
6. SZYMONIK MARLENA 98 1.45 11 
7. GAMAN KAROLINA  01 1.45 14 
8. ŁASZKIEWICZ DOMINIKA 88 1.42 01 
9. KAPUSCIŃSKA IWONA 89 1.42 02 
10. PIKOR DOMINIKA  12 1.40 25 
11. KOZAK NIKOLA  10 1.40 23 

 
4x100m 

 
1. ZIEMBA MARTA 13              53.40          25                                 
          CZERNIA KAROLINA        13 
          TOKARCZYK LAURA 12 
          BRZYSKA ŁUCJA 12  

PIŁECZKA PALANTOWA 

1. MARTOWICZ NATALIA 90 49 03 
2. SKAKUJ MAGDALENA 93 49 06 
3. KAWA AGNIESZKA  92 41 05 
4. OKLEJA KATARZYNA 05 40 18 
5. SKAKUJ MALWINA  93 39 05 
6. SAJDA PAULINA   97 39 09 
7. MARTOWICZ SYLWIA 91 38 03 
8. BĄK DOMINIKA  07 36 18 
9. ŚWIĘCICKA POLINA 12 35.50 25 
10. MIERZWA KINGA  05 34 16 

KULA 2 kg 

1. WOŁOSZYN OLIWIA  06 11.41 19 
2. MIERZWA KINGA  05 10.86 17 
3. KOZAK NIKOLA  10   9.95 23 
4. SERAFIN JULIA  12 9.06 25 
5. KOWALCZYKOWSKA KAROLINA12 9.06 25 
6. DUDZIK AMELIA  10   8.94 23 
7. KIEDRZYŃSKA TOLA 09   8.93 22 
8. KIELISZEK ALEKSANDRA  05   8.90 18 
9. SZOZDRA NIKOLA  10   8.89 23 
10. WOJCIESZYN ALEKSANDRA 05   8.88 18 

KULA 3 kg 

1 WOŁOSZYN OLIWIA  06 9,29 19 
2 SERAFINA DANUTA  65 9.08 78 
3 MARTOWICZ NATALIA 90 9.01 03 
4 MARTOWICZ SYLWIA 91 8.87 04 
5 MIERZWA KINGA  05 8.76 18 
6 KOS JOANNA  60 8.65 73 
7 PAC ANDŻELIKA  05 8.63 17 
8 KWIETNIEWSKA MAŁGORZATA   65 8.55 78 
9 CHUDZIK MARIOLA  65 8.35 78 
10 PIOTROWSKA JOANNA 72 7.90 85 

DYSK 0,6 kg 

1. PATEREK KAMILA  09 31.20 22 
2. KOWALCZYKOWSKA KAROLINA12 24.03 25 
3. KIEDRZYŃSKA TOLA 09 23.38 22 
4. TRYKA EMILIA  11 21.91 24 
5. BEDNARZ MAGDALENA 10 20.84 23 

6. WARCHOŁ YAGODA  10 20.56 23 
7. KANIEWSKA KAROLINA 10 19.84 23 
8. DUDZIK AMELIA  10 18.18 23 
9. BEŁZAK OLIWIA  12 13.79 25 

 
MŁOT 2  kg 

1. KOWALCZYKOWSKA KAROLINA 12 40.36 25 
2. MIERZWA KINGA  05 38.37 18 
3. TRYKA EMILIA  11 37.78 24 
4. BEDNARZ MAGDALENA 10 32.80 23 
5. WOJTALA SANDRA  11 27.55 24 
6. MARCZEWSKA MARIA 11 24.46 24 
7. PUK JUSTYNA  05 24.12 17 
8. WARCHOŁ YAGODA  10 21.78 23 

SKOK W DAL 

1. MULKIEWICZ BEATA 66 4.95 79 
2. MADEJ JUSTYNA  72 4.90 85 
3. DUSZA PAULINA  93 4.87 06 
4. ZAWIERUCHA AGATA 98 4.84 11 
5. MAŁYSA ANIELA  67 4.82 80 
6. PIOTROWSKA JOANNA 72 4.70 85 
7. MARUT NATALIA  03 4.70 16 
8. BOŻEK WIKTORIA  01 4.67 14 
9. DUL DIANA  87 4.65 00 
10. BASIŃSKA MILENA  09 4.64 22 
 

MŁODZICZKI / 14-15 LAT / 

 
100 m 

1. GUT OLIWIA  05 12.18 20 
2. BASIŃSKA MILENA  09 12.34 24 
3. KRUPA NATALIA  09 12.54 24 
4. PAKUŁA OLIWIA  97 12.70 12 
5. TYCHOTA GRAŻYNA  52 12.7 67 
6. BUTRYN KORNELIA  06 12.75 20 
7. PAŹDZIOR MAGDALENA 85 12.79 00 
8. CZARNY JULIA  08 12.79 23 
9. ZAWÓŁ PAULINA  07 12.80 22 
10. MARCHUT BARBARA 80 12.85 95 

300 m 

1. BASIŃSKA MILENA  09 39.72 24 
2. BUTRYN KORNELIA  06 40.70 20 
3. PAŹDZIOR MAGDALENA 85 40.93 00 
4. PAKUŁA OLIWIA  97 41.25 11 
5. FLIS MONIKA  89 41.44 04 
6. OSIECKA MAŁGORZATA 00 41.61 15 
7. JÓŹWIK JOANNA  91 41.63 06 
8. CZARNY JULIA  08 41.64 23 
9. JĘDRUSZKO NIKOLA  03 41.80 18 
10. ZAWÓŁ PAULINA  07 41.91 22 

600 m 

1. BUTRYN KORNELIA  06 1:34.79 20 
2. FLIS MONIKA  89 1:35.02 04 
3. OSIECKA MAŁGORZATA 00 1:35.15 15 
4. PAKUŁA OLIWIA  97 1:36.37 12 
5. CZARNY JULIA  08 1:36.49 23 
6. WIŚNIOWSKA MONIKA 84 1:37.20 99 
7. GRZYBOWSKA LENA 10 1:37.34 24 
8. PAŹDZIOR MAGDAELA 85 1:37.70 99 
9. MACHAJ BLANKA  06 1:37.89 21 
10. CYGAN NATALIA  05 1:38.22 20 

                                                           1000 m 

1. FLIS MONIKA  89 2:52.90 04 
2. ŁOPACIUCH ANNA  77 2:56.82 91 
3. DYBKA AGNIESZKA  00 3:00.09 15 
4. WIŚNIOWSKA MONIKA 84 3:01.12 99 
5. WÓJCIK ANNA  94 3:01.73 09 
6. MACHAJ BLANKA  07 3:01.78 22 
7. SZYMONIK JUSTYNA 87 3:03.70 02 
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8. SIEMBIDA TERESA  89 3:03.90 04 
9. KOTUŁA ANNA  94 3:04.33 09 
10. RĘBISZ MARTYNA  03  3:04.54 17 

4x100m 

1. ZAWÓL PAULINA  07 49.94 21 
BUTRYN KORNELIA  06 
STRZELEC MAŁGORZATA 06 
GRZYBOWSKA GABRIELA 06 

4 x200m 

1. ZAWÓŁ PAULINA  07 1:46.38 21 
STRZELEC MAŁGORZATA 06 
GRZYBOWSKA GABRIELA 06 
BUTRYN KORNELIA  06 

4 x400m 

1. DULIŃSKA ALEKSANDRA  84 4:08.26 98 
PAŹDZIOR KATARZYNA 83 
WIŚNIOWSKA MONIKA 84 
OZGA KATARZYNA  83 

100 m ppł. 

1. ZIARNO SYLWIA   89 15.49 04 
2. SZYMCZYK KATARZYNA  69 16.40 84 
3. SZEWCZYK DOMINIKA 92 16.82 07 
4. BĄK JAGODA  64 17.10 79 
5. MIELECH GRAŻYNA  57 17.20 71 
6. KWIETNIEWSKA MAŁGORZATA   65 17.30 79 
7. BAL BEATA  70 17.30 85 
8. ZAHRAJ ILONA  67 17.40 82 
9. GAJDA MARTYNA  87 17.42 02 
10. WASYLOW ANNA  82 17.98 97 

 
300 m ppł 
 

1. ZIARNO SYLWIA   89 46.62 04 
2. MARUT ŻANETA  90 49.70 05 
3. BEDNARZ IZABELA  98 50.05 13 
4. BYKOWSKA AGNIESZKA 94 51.63 09 
5. GĄSECKA KAMILA  92 51.88 07 
6. BIELEŃ MARIA  90 51.93 05 
7. DZIEWA DOROTA  89 52.29 04 
8. TUZIM AGATA  91 53.83 06 
9. MAZUREK KATARZYNA 88 54.43 03 
10. SAREK DIANA  87 57.03 02 

  
SKOK WZWYŻ 
 

1. FRAŃCZAK EDYTA  78 1.65 93 
2. SZYMONIK MARLENA 98 1.59 12 
3. PADOWSKA ALEKSANDRA 62 1.55 76 
4. GUZEK ELŻBIETA  64 1.55 78 
5. MODRAS LIDIA  68 1.55 83 
6. FILIPIUK MAGDALENA 08 1.54 23 
7. MAZIARZ JOANNA  75 1.53 90 
8. SOWA KAZIMIERA  57 1.51 72 
9. PIKUŁA DANUTA  57 1.50 72 
10. MARCHLEWSKA MARZENA 69 1.50 84 

SKOK W DAL 

1. MADEJ JUSTYNA   72 5.56 87 
2. PIOTROWSKA JOANNA 72 5.32 87 
3. SEROKA ANNA  96 5.17 11 
4. SOWA KAZIMIERA  57 5.12 72 
5. PAŹDZIOR MAGDALENA   85 5.10 00 
6. ŻAK RENATA  63 5.08 78 
7. MARCHUT BARBARA 80 5.07 95 
8. ROMAŃSKA AGNIESZKA 74 5.05 89 
9. MULKIEWICZ BEATA 66 4.99 80 
10. PADOWSKA ALEKSANDRA 62 4.93 76 

 
KULA 3 kg 

 
1. MARTOWICZ NATALIA 90 12.29 04 

2. GIMPEL KSENIA  92 11.82 07 
3. KITA KATARZYNA  84 11.67 99 
4. WOŁOSZYN OLIWIA  06 11.10 21 
5. WYDRA SOFIA  07 11.00 21 
6.  KRAUS ANNA  91 10.85 06 
7. JAGIEŁO MAŁGORZATA 87 10.55 02 
8. POKORA ANNA  82 10.46 96 
9. ZAWADA PAULINA  87 10.36 01 
10. GIMPEL MAŁGORZATA 94 10.30 09 

 
OSZCZEP  500g (od 2012 r.) 

 
1. WYDRA SOFIA  07 45.34 21 
2. OGRYZEK MONIKA  97 32.25 12 
3. PIEKARZ KATARZYNA 98 30.63 13 
4. GALAS PAULINA  03 30.28 18 
5. PATEREK KAMILA  09 26.99 24 
6. BAZYLAK GABRIELA 04 26.90 19 
7. ŻELAZKO OLIWIA  09 25.98 24 
8. BEDNARZ MAGDALENA 10 25.48 25 
9. PIECHNIAK NIKOLA  08 20.85 22 
10. KIELISZEK ALEKSANDRA 05 20.03 19 
11. POKRYWKA JUSTYNA 00 17.74 15 

OSZCZEP  600g 
 

1. SOCHA ŻANETA  92 35.52 07 
2. MALACH KATARZYNA 96 33.40 11 
3. ILNICKA ANNA  56 32.18 71 
4. KWIETNIEWSKA MAŁGORZATA    65 31.41 80 
5. TELEGA EWA  52 31.12 67 
6. SERAFIN DANUTA  65 30.82 79 
7. SZYMCZYK KATARZYNA 69 30.82 84 
8. WASYLÓW ANNA  84 30.58 97 
9. MIKŁUSKA KRYSTYNA 69 60.06 84 

 
DYSK 0.75 kg 

 
1. GIMPEL MAŁGORZATA 94 40.94 09 
2. PISTOR WANESSA  11 39.38 25 
3. PATEREK KAMILA  09 35.61 24 
4. GIMPEL KSENIA  92 33.43 06 
5. DYL DOMINIKA  10 32.58 25 
6. WAŃKOWICZ GABRIELA 94 32.14 09 
7. KIEDRZYŃSKA TOLA 09 30.06 24 
8. DRAPAŁA WIKTORIA 04 30.06 19 
9. MARTOWICZ NATALIA 90 29.57 05 
10. KOZDRA MAŁGORZATA 00 29.07 15 

 
  DYSK 1 kg 
 

1. GIMPEL MAŁGORZATA 94 32.63 09 
2. SOBIŁO GRAŻYNA  73 29.34 88 
3. SUDOŁ KRYSTYNA  70 28.28 85 
4. MALEC KATARZYNA  85 28.12 99 
5. OLEJARZ KRYSTYNA 66 27.96 81 
6. MARTOWICZ NATALIA 90 27.44 04 
7. SERAFIN DANUTA  65 26.87 79 
8. RZEKĘĆ LUCYNA  64 26.54 78 
9. CHUDZIK MARIOLA  66 25.86 81 
10. MYŁEK ELŻBIETA  57 24.62 70 

 
MŁOT 3 kg 

 
1. BEDNARZ ALEKSANDRA 07 51.71 22 
2. KIEDRZYŃSKA TOLA 09 51.66 24 
3. KANIEWSKA KAROLINA 10 48.99 25 
4. MATYSIAK BEATA  90 45.07 05 
5. KITA KATARZYNA  84 45.00 99 
6. BEDNARZ MAGDALENA 10 42.96 25 
7. WOJTALA WIKTORIA  97 42.55 12 
8. KOTWICA NATALIA  01 41.47 16 
9. ZIÓŁKOWSKA NATALIA 00 41.06 15 
10. MIERZWA KINGA  05 40.17 20 

CHÓD 3 km 

1. SERAFIN MAŁGORZATA 92 15:08.06 06 
2. GRABOWSKA KATARZYNA 79 15:47.80 93 
3. MOMOT LUIZA  83 15:51.57 98 
4. IDEC TERESA  67 15:52.80 82 
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5. SKAKUJ PAULINA  90 16:08.16 05 
6. SZCZĘCH RENATA  83 16:10.00 98 
7. PAWELCZYK JUSTYNA 90 16:17.68 05 
8. GÓRBIEL MAŁGORZATA 76 16.21.00 91 
9. ŻUKOWSKA MARTA  72 16:35.90 87 
10. BRZOZOWSKA MAGDALENA 91 16:38.33 05 

CHÓD 5 km 

1. IDEC TERESA  67 26:56.70 82 
2. SERAFIN MAŁGORZATA 92 27:21.54 07 
3. GRABOWSKA KATARZYNA 79 27:39.03 94 
4. STRYJECKA MARTA  77 28:12.00 92 
5. WOLAN ZOFIA  66 28:12.00 81 
6. SKAKUJ PAULINA  90 29:26.68 05 
7. MAŚLACH ANNA  75 30:04.90 89 
8. KOZIARA KLAUDIA  92 32:20.80 07 
9. SIKORA MAŁGORZATA  80 32:45.97 95 

 
 

JUNIORKI MŁODSZE / 16 – 17 LAT / 

 

100 m 
 

1. PAKUŁA OLIWIA  97 11.92 14 
2. BASIŃSKA MILENA  09 12.07 25 
3. DĄBEK EMILIA  01 12.17 18 
4. GUT OLIWIA  05 12.18 20 
5. MARCHUT BARBARA 80 12.30 97 
6. ZWOLIŃSKA JUDYTA 02 12.31 19 
7. KRUPA NATALIA  09 12.33 25 
8. TYCHOTA GRAZYNA  52 12.4 69 
9. ŚWIATOWIEC KRYSTYNA 53 12.4 70 
10. KÓŁKO KRYSTYNA  55 12.4 71 
 

200 m 
 

1. BASIŃSKA MILENA  09 24.48 25 
2. PAKUŁA OLIWIA  97 24.64 14 
3. DĄBEK EMILIA  01 24.76 18 
4. ZWOLIŃSKA JUDYTA 02 24.76 19 
5. MARCHUT BARBARA 80 25.22 97 
6. ZWOLAK ANNA  87 25.35 04 
7. ZWOLIŃSKA JUDYTA 02 25.40 18 
8. GUT OLIWIA  05 25.51 20 
9. MADEJ JUSTYNA  72 25.55 89 
10. JÓŹWIK JOANNA  91 25.67 08 
11. ZAWÓŁ PAULINA  07 25.80 23 

 
400 m 

 
1. PAKUŁA OLIWIA  97 55.04 14 
2. OSIECKA MAŁGORZATA 00 55.82 16 
3. CZARNY JULIA  08 56.33 25 
4. JÓŹWIK JOANNA  91 56.51 07 
5. FLIS MONIKA  89 56.72 06 
6. JĘDRUSZKO NIKOLA  03 57.28 19 
7. KRZYŻEWSKA WANESSA 01 57.30 18 
8. BUTRYN KORNELIA  06 57.30 20 
9. WIŚNIOWSKA MONIKA 84 57.33 00 
10. SARNA ANGELIKA  97 57.42 14 

 
800 m 

 
1. URBANIK DANUTA  89 2:06.20 06 
2. FLIS MONIKA  89 2:08.40 06 
3. WIŚNIOWSKA MONIKA 84 2:08.49 01 
4. PENC GRAŻYNA  75 2:09.40 92 
5. SARNA ANGELIKA  97 2:09.85 14 
6. ŁOPACIUCH ANNA  77 2:11.15 94 
7. JÓŹWIK JOANNA  91 2:11.55 08 
8. JAKUSZEWSKA MARTA 71 2:11.85 88 
9. MŚCISZ CECYLIA  70 2:13.50 87 
10. SIEMIENIAK KRYSTYNA 87 2:13.70 04 
 

1000 m 
 
1. URBANIK DANUTA  89 2:47.03 06 
2. WIŚNIOWSKA MONIKA 84 2:47.42 01 

3. FLIS MONIKA  89 2:52.90 04 
4. PENC GRAŻYNA  75 2:53.36 92 
5. MACHAJ BLANKA  07 2:56.43 23 
6. JAKUSZEWSZKA MARTA 71 2:56.50 88 
7. ŁOPACIUCH ANNA  77 2:56.82 91 
8. SIEMIENIAK KRYSTYNA 87 2:57.92 03 
9. DYBKA AGNIESZKA  00 2:58.05 16 
10. PENC ALICJA  80 2:58.55 96 
 

1500 m 
 

1. URBANIK DANUTA  89 4:25.99 06 
2. ŁOPACIUCH ANNA  77 4:26.28 94 
3. MŚCISZ CECYLIA  70 4:34.31 87 
4. WIŚNIOWSKA MONIKA 84 4:38.65 00 
5. PENC GRAŻYNA  75 4:39.25 92 
6. BRZEZIŃSKA ANNA  90 4:40.38 07 
7. JEŻ MAŁGORZATA  78 4:42.27 95 
8. CYGAN NATALIA  05 4:42.45 22 
9. MACHAJ BLANKA  07 4:45.20 24 
10. WÓJCIK ANNA  94 4:45.87 11 

 
3000 m 

 
1. WÓJCIK ANNA  94 10:01.99 11 
2. CIOŁEK AGNIESZKA  85 10:02.50 02 
3. URBANIK DANUTA  89 10:14.93 06 
4. SOBIŁO KRYSTYNA  68 10:19.06 85 
5. JEŻ AGNIESZKA  83 10:19.70 00 
6. DĄBAL ANETA  84 10:19.98 01 
7. MUDY JUSTYNA  84 10:28.39 00 
8. PYCLIK JOANNA  69 10:30.33 86 
9. JEŻ MAŁGORZATA  78 10:41.81 95 
10. BIELEŃ MARIA  90 10:48.97 07 

 
1500 m PRZESZKODY 

 
1. CYGAN NATALIA  05 5:09.91 22 
2. SZYMONIK JUSTYNA 87 5:13.64 03 
3. MACHAJ BLANKA  07 5:14.32 23 
4. URBANIK PAULINA  85 5:17.20 02 
5. GRZYBOWSKA GABRIELA 06 5:26.16 23 
6. DULIŃSKA ALEKSANDRA 84 5:36.90 01 
7. MAZIARZ AGATA  86 5:46.20 02 
8. PIRÓG WIKTORIA  05 6:03.26 21 

 
4 x 100 m 

 
1.  KRUPA NATALIA  09 48.73 25 

CZARNY JULIA                     08 
WÓJTOWICZ GABRIELA 08 
BASIŃSKA MILENA                     09 

 
4 x400 m 

 
1. KRZYŻEWSKA WANESSA 01 3:50.61 17 

DYBKA A.GNIESZKA  00 
DĄBEK EMILIA  01 
OSIECKA MAŁGORZATA 00 

 
4x 200 m 

 
1.  JANIEC NIKOLA           09 1:44.46 24 

KRUPA NATALIA                     09 
GRZYBOWSKA LENA  10 
BASIŃSKA MILENA                     09 

 
 

100 m ppł 
 

1. WYDRA SOFIA  06 14.97 22 
2. BĄK JAGODA  64 15.00 81 
3. ZOLAK ANNA  87 15.02 04 
4. ZIARNO SYLWIA  89 15.49 04 
5. SZTABA ELŻBIETA  56 15.50 73 
6. MRÓZ ELŻBIETA  62 15.80 78 
7. KWIETNIEWSKA MAŁGORZATA   65 15.83 82 
8. SZEWCZYK DOMINIKA 92 15.92 08 
9. SZYMCZYK KATARZYNA 69 16.00 86 
10. MADEJ JUSTYNA  72 16.40 88 
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400 mppł 
 

1. BĄK STANISŁAWA  62 63.19 79 
2. GAJDA MARTYNA  87 64.94 04 
3. BIS DANUTA  63 65.9 80 
4. ŻUKORASKA MARIANNA 80 66.27 97 
5. SZTABA ELZBIETA  56 66.3 73 
6. WYDRA SOFIA  06 66.38 23 
7. SZYMAŃSKA WIKTORIA 06 67.01 23 
8. ZIARNO SYLWIA  89 68.04 05 
9. POKÓJ JOANNA  81 68.29 97 
10. MRÓZ ELŻBIETA  61 68.79 78 

 
 
SKOK W DAL 
 

1. MADEJ JUSTYNA  72 5.83 88 
2. TYCHOTA GRAŻYNA  52 5.53 68 
3. MAŁEK EWA  67 5.52 84 
4. BĄK JAGODA  64 5.45 82 
5. SOWA KAZIMIERA  57 5.36 73 
6. PIOTROWSKA JOANNA 72 5.32 87 
7. ŚWIATOWIEC KRYSTYNA 53 5.28 70 
8. WYDRA SOFIA  06 5.24 23 
9. ŻAK RENATA  63 5.23 79 
10. KWIETNIEWSKA MAŁGORZATA65 5.20 82 

 
SKOK WZWYŻ 

 
1. ŁUSZCZAK JOANNA  80 1.70 97 
2. FRAŃCZAK EDYTA  78 1.68 94 
3. SOWA KAZIMIERA  57 1.67 74 
4. KOMSA JOLANTA  58 1.65 75 
5. BĄK IRENA  61 1.62 79 
6. WYDRA SOFIA  06 1,61 23 
7. PIKUŁA DANUTA  57 1.60 76 
8. BAL BEATA  70 1.60 86 
9. ORSZULAK IWONA  84 1.59 00 
10. SZYMONIK MARLENA 98 1.59 12 

TRÓJSKOK 
 

1. ŁUSZCZAK JOANNA  80 10.74 97 
2. HONCHAR ANASTASIIA 06 10.23 23 
 

7-BÓJ 
 

1. WYDRA SOFIA  06 4888 23 
2. KWIETNIEWSKA MAŁGORZATA65 4516 82 
3. BAK JAGODA  64 3817 80 
4. MADEJ JUSTYNA  72 3757 88 
5. ORSZULAK IWONA  84 3756 00 
6. SZYMCZYK KATARZYNA 69 3557 86 
7. BAL BEATA  70 3148 86 
8. PIOTROWSKA JOANNA 72 2925 85 
9. PÓŁTORAK DOROTA 67 2802 80 
10. OTWINOWSKA JOLANTA 72 2779 86 

 
                                                   OSZCZEP 500g (od 2012 r.) 

 
1. WYDRA SOFIA  07 46,51 23 
2. OGRYZEK MONIKA  97 32.25 12 
3. PIEKARZ KATARZYNA 98 30.63 13 
4. MAŁĄCH KATARZYNA 96 30.16 12 
5. BAZYLAK GABRIELA 04 26.90 19 
6. TĘCZA EWELINA  02 23.94 19 
7. POKRYWAKA  JUSTYNA 00 22.78 16 
8. ŻELAZKO OLIWIA  09 22.09 23 
9. PIECHNIAK NIKOLA  08 20.85 22 
10. KIELISZEK ALEKSANDRA 05 20.03 19 

 
OSZCZEP 600g 

 
1. OLEJARZ GENOWEFA 62 49.76 79 
2. WYDRA SOFIA  06 42.81 23 
3. SUMIS AGATA  70 39.66 87 
4. DERYLAK MIROSŁAWA 64 37.08 80 
5. SZYMCZYK KATARZYNA 69 35.86 86 
6. KWIETNIEWSKA MAŁGORZATA   65 35.56 82 
7. SOCHA ŻANETA  92 35.52 07 

8. ILNICKA ANNA  56 34.80 73 
9. CAŁUS MARIA  49 33.36 66 
10. CZAJKA ALEKSANDRA 93 33.28 12 
 

MŁOT 3 kg 
 

1. KIEDRZYŃSKA TOLA 09 57.04 25 
2. ZIÓŁKOWSKA NATALIA 00 53.23 17 
3. BEDNARZ ALEKSANDRA 07 52.15 24 
4. KANIEWSKA KAROLINA 10 48.99 25 
5. WOJTALA WIKTORIA 97 48.54 13 
6. MAKAREWICZ KAROLINA 97 48.27 14 
7. WAŁKIEWICZ WIKTORIA 01 46.56 18 
8. MATYSIAK BEATA  90 45.07 05 
9. DUL PATRYCJA  99 44.85 16 
10. KOTWICA NATALIA  01 42.45 17 

 
 
MŁOT 4 kg 
 

1. KITA KATARZYNA  84 55.03 01 
2. KIEDRZYŃSKA TOLA 09 47.73 25 
3. MATYSIAK BEATA  90 42.97 07 
4. ZIÓŁKOWSKA NATALIA 00 40.00 16 
5. KANIEWSKA KAROLINA 10 38.16 25 
6. LIPIŃSKA ANNA  87 36.32 06 
7. DUL PATRYCJA  99 36.00 16 
8. WOJTALA WIKTORIA  97 35.51 13 
9. SZKUTNIK ANNA  82 35.12 98 
10. JAGIEŁO MAŁGORZATA 87 32.62 03 
11. GIMPEL KSENIA  92 30.40 08 
12. SZABAT KINGA  06 26,01 22 

 
KULA 3 kg 

 
1. WYDRA SOFIA  06 12.15 23 
2. TĘCZA EWELINA  02 12.09 19 
3. WRONA PATRYCJA  00 10.64 17 
4. ŁAZOWSKA ALICJA  01 10.26 17 
5. BEDNARZ ANGELIKA 98 9.77 13 
6. GORCZYCA ANGELIKA 99 9.54 15 
7. SĄDAJ ELŻBIETA  98 9.52 15 
8. BURDZY AGATA  97 9.42 14 
9. WAŁKIEWICZ WIKTORIA 01 9.42 18 
10. MAKAREWICZ KAROLINA 97 9,41 14 

 
KULA 4 kg 

 
1. MARTOWICZ NATALIA 90 12.02 07 
2. OLEJARZ GENOWEFA 62 11.30 79 
3. DERYLAK MIROSŁAWA 64 11.09 81 
4. GIMPEL KSENIA  92 11.05 09 
5. SUMIS AGATA  70 10.38 87 
6. GRĄZ TERESA  62    9.99 79 
7. TURKIEWICZ DANUTA 41    9.84 58 
8. LIWAK MARIA  60    9.77 77 
9. BODUŁA ZOFIA  54    9.75 71 
10. GIMPEL MAŁGORZATA 94    9.71 11 

 
DYSK 1 kg 

 
1. DERYLAK MIROSŁAWA 64 39.82 81 
2. GIMPEL MAŁGORZATA 94 39.42 11 
3. LIWAK MARIA  60 34.84 77 
4. POCIASZ LIDIA  82 34.41 99 
5. SAFIN DANUTA  65 33.12 82 
6. GIMPEL KSENIA  92 32.89 08 
7. GRĄZ TERESA  62 32.80 79 
8. BEDNARSKA LUCYNA 69 32.06 86 
9. PATEREK KAMILA  09 31.39 25 
10. ZIARNO BOŻENA  62 31.38 79 
11. PARTYKA RENATA  72 30.62 88 

 
CHÓD 3 km 

 
1. LEPA ELŻBIETA  83 14:07.91 00 
2. DABEK DOROTA  83 14:35.4 00 
3. ANDUŁA AGNIESZKA 78 14:35.5 95 
4. WOLAN ZOFIA  66 14:55.0 83 
5. LEWANDOWSKA MARIA 66 14:57.52 83 
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6. ŻUKOWSKA MARTA  72 15:05.71 88 
7. SERAFIN MAŁGORZATA 92 15:08.06 06 
8. CETNARSKA MAŁGORZATA 98 15:08.29 15 
9. IDEC TERESA  67 15:10.0 83 
10. STRYJECKA MARTA  76 15:11.00 93 

 
CHÓD 5000m 

 
1. LEPA ELŻBIETA  83 24:09.61 00 
2. DĄBEK DOROTA  83 24:19.57 00 
3. ŻUKOWSKA MARTA  72 24:49.0 89 
4. STRYJECKA MARTA  77 25:17.23 93 
5. ANDUŁA AGNIESZKA 78 25:21.89 95 
6. CETNARSKA MAŁGORZATA 98 25:40.70 15 
7. BAŃKA MONIKA  76 25:42.69 93  
8. LEWANDOWSKA MARIA 66 26:17.0 83 
9.  KUCHARCZYK KATARZYNA 69 26:22.00 86 
10. GRABOWSKA KATARZYNA 79 26:35.40 96 

 

 
 
 

JUNIORKI  / 18 – 19 LAT / 

 
100 m 

 
1. PAKUŁA OLIWIA  97 11.92 14 
2. TYCHOTA GRAZYNA  52 12.0 71 
3. ZWOLIŃSKA JUDYTA 02 12.01 20 
4. BASIŃSKA MILENA  09 12.07 25 
5. MARCHUT BARBARA 80 12.16 98 
6. DĄBEK EMILIA  01 12.17 18 
7. ZWOLAK ANNA  87 12.18 06 
8. GUT OLIWIA  05 12.18 20 
9. BĄK STANISŁAWA  62 12.2 80 
10. BUTRYN KORNELIA 06 12.21 25 

 
200 m 

 
1. ZWOLIŃSKA JUDYTA 02 24.23 21 
2. BASIŃSKA MILENA  09 24.48 25 
3. PAKUŁA OLIWIA  97 24.64 14 
4. MARCHUT BARBARA 80 24.73 99 
5. DĄBEK EMILIA  01 24.76 18 
6. ZWOLAK ANNA  87 24.82 06 
7. BUTRYN KORNELIA 06 24.87 24 
8. MAZUR MARIA  58 25.0 77 
9. ZWOLAK ANNA  87 25.35 04 
10. TYCHOTA GRAZYNA  52 25.4 71 

 
400m 

 
1. PAKUŁA OLIWIA  97 54.48 15 
2. JÓŹWIK JOANNA  91 55.16 10 
3. OSIECKA MAŁGORZATA 00 55.42 19 
4. BUTRYN KORNELIA  06 55.71 24 
5. KRZYŻEWSKA WANESSA 01 55.96 19 
6.  FLIS MONIKA  89 56.06 07 
7. CZARNY JULIA  08 56.33 25 
8. KRAWIEC BEATA  95 56.48 13 
9. BĄK STANISŁAWA  62 56.5 81 
10. MAZUR MARIA  58 56.5 77 

  
800 m 

 
1. URBANIK DANUTA  89 2:05.02 08 
2. JÓŹWIK JOANNA  91 2:05.09 10 
3. PENC GRAŻYNA  75 2:05.29 94 
4. PAKUŁA OLIWIA  97 2:05.67 16 
5. FLIS MONIKA  89 2:05.68 07 
6. SARNA ANGELIKA  97 2:05.90 15 
7. WIŚNIOWSKA MONIKA 84 2:07.75 03 
8. ŁOPACIUCH ANNA  77 2:07.78 95 
9. JAKUSZEWSKA MARTA 71 2:08.92 90 
10. MACHAJ BLANKA  07 2:09.21 25 

 
                  1000 m 

 
1. URBANIK DANUTA  89 2:41.05 10 

2. PENC GRAŻYNA  75 2:42.54 94 
3. WIŚNIOWSKA MONIKA 84 2:47.42 01 
4. FLIS MONIKA  89 2:49.46 07 
5. ŁOPACIUCH ANNA  77 2:49.87 95 
6. JÓŹWIK JOANNA  91 2:52.23 09 
7. MŚCISZ CECYLIA  70 2:53.47 88 
8. MACHAJ BLANKA  07 2:53.98 25 
9. JAKUSZEWSKA MARTA 71 2:54.78 89 
10. DYBKA AGNIESZKA  00 2:55.89 18 

 
1500 m 

 
1. URBANIK DANUTA  89 4:16.44 07 
2. PENC GRAŻYNA  75 4:18.20 94 
3. ŁOPACIUCH ANNA  77 4:24.09 95 
4. WÓJCIK ANNA  94 4:30.99 13 
5. MŚCISZ CECYLIA  70 4:32.49 89 
6. WIŚNIOWSKA MONIKA 84 4:32.63 02 
7. MACHAJ BLANKA  07 4:33.09 25 
8. JAKUSZEWSKA MARTA 71 4:34.38 90 
9. CYGAN NATALIA  05 4:35.51 24 
10. SOBIŁO KRYSTYNA  68 4:37.13 87 

 
3000 m 

 
1. WÓJCIK ANNA  94    9:33.65 13 
2. SOBIŁO KRYSTYNA  68    9:48.18 87 
3. PYCLIK JOANNA  69    9:49.19 88 
4. MUDY JUSTYNA  84    9:51.51 03 
5. URBANIK DANUTA  89    9:54.68 08 
6. CIOŁEK AGNIESZKA   85 10:00.86 04 
7. WÓJCIK ANNA  94 10:01.99 11 
8. CYGAN NATALIA  05 10:06.28  24 
9. JEŻ MAŁGORZATA  78 10:16.72 96 
10. JEŻ AGNIESZKA  83 10:19.70 00 

5000 m 
 

1. WÓJCIK ANNA  94 16:59.12 13 
2. MUDY JUSTYNA  84 17:30.00   02 
3. CYGAN NATALIA  05 17:48.70  24 
4. JEŻ MAŁGORZATA  78 17:51.90 97 
5. MAZIARZ AGATA  86 17:59.86 04 
6. WIERZEJSKA ANNA  80 18:16.00 98 
7. JEŻ AGNIESZKA  83 18:31.51 01 
8. SZUBA ANNA  89 19:16.17 07 
9. KOTUŁA ANNA  94 19:24.64 12 
10. TOKARSKA URSZULA 86 23:12.08 03 

 
10 000 m 

 
1. JĘŻ MAŁGORZATA  78 35:52.11 99 
2. MUDY JUSTYNA  84 36:12.00 04 
3. MAZIARZ AGATA  86 40:26.45 05 
4. KARGOL KATARZYNA 96 42:11.38 13 
5. TOKARSKA URSZULA 86 48:55.00 03 

 
4 x 100 m 

 
1.  KRUPA NATALIA  09 48.73 25 

CZARNY JULIA                     08 
WÓJTOWICZ GABRIELA 08 
BASIŃSKA MILENA                     09 

 
4 x200 m 

 
 

1.  JANIEC NIKOLA           09 1:44.46 24 
KRUPA NATALIA                     09 
GRZYBOWSKA LENA  10 
BASIŃSKA MILENA                     09 

 
4 x 400 m 

 
1.  CHMIELOWSKA KLAUDIA  96 3:47.64 15 

SARNA ANGELIKA  97 
BARSZCZ ALEKSANDRA 97 
PAKUŁA OLIWIA  97 

                                                                        100 m ppł 
 

1. WYDRA SOFIA  06 15.12 24 
2. SZTABA ELŻBIETA  56 15.20 75 
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3. MRÓZ ELŻBIETA  61 15.80 79 
4. BĄK JAGODA  64 16.20 82 
5. SZYMCZYK KATARZYNA 69 16.30 85 
6. MADEJ JUSTYNA  72 16.40 88 
7. MAZUR MARIA  58 16.50 76 
8. SOWA KAZIMIERA  57 16.60 73 
9. LUBERA ZOFIA  59 16.80 76 
10. BĄK MARIA  56 17.10 73 

400 mppł 
 

1. BĄK STANISŁAWA  62 61.20 81 
2. MAZUR MARIA  58 62.59 77 
3. POKÓJ DANUTA  58 64.50 76 
4. GAJDA MARTYNA  87 64.94 04 
5. BIS DANUTA  63 65.90 80 
6. ŻUKOWSKA MARIANNA 80 66.27 97 
7. SZTABA ELZBIETA  56 66.30 73 
8. WYDRA SOFIA  06 66.38 23 
9. SZYMAŃSKA WIKTORIA 06 67.01 23 
10. GŁADYSZ DAGMARA  98 67.14 16 

SKOK W DAL 
 

1. MADEJ JUSTYNA  72 5.83 88 
2. TYCHOTA GRAŻYNA  52 5.53 68 
3. MAŁEK EWA  67 5.52 84 
4. BĄK JAGODA  64 5.45 82 
5. SOWA KAZIMIERA  57 5.36 73 
6. MAZUR MARIA  58 5.34 70 
7. PIOTROWSKA JOANNA  72 5.32 87 
8. ŚWIATOWIEC KRYSTYNA 53 5.28 70 
9. GRANAT JANINA  50 5.24 67 
10. WYDRA SOFIA  06 5.24 23 

  
SKOK WZWYŻ 

 
1. KOMSA JOLANTA  58 1.70 76 
2. ŁUSZCZAK JOANNA  80 1.70 97 
3. SOWA KAZIMIERA  57 1.67 74 
4. KWIETNIEWSKA MAŁGORZATA65 1.66 83 
5. FRAŃCZAK EDYTA  78 1.65 93 
6. PIKUŁA DANUTA  57 1.63 75 
7. BĄK IRENA  61 1.62 79 
8. WYDRA SOFIA  06 1,61 23 
9. KOWALCZYK JOLANTA 84 1.60 02 
10. BAL BEATA  70 1.60 86 

TRÓJSKOK 
 

3. ŁUSZCZAK JOANNA  80 11.13 98 
4. HONCHAR ANASTASIIA 06 10.35 24 

 
KULA 4 kg 

 
1. DERYLAK MIROSŁAWA 64 13.14 83 
2. MARTOWICZ NATALIA 90 12.52 08 
3. DĄBKOWSKA KRYSTYNA 37 11.63 56 
4. OLEJARZ GENOWEFA 62 11.63 80 
5. GIMPEL KSENIA  92 11.05 09 
6. WYDRA SOFIA  06 10.95 24 
7. BODUŁA ZOFIA  54 10.85 73 
8. GUSCIORA BARBARA 46 10.84 65 
9. TĘCZA EWELINA  02 10.64 20 
10. KOWALCZYK BARBARA 56 10.48 75 

 
DYSK 1 kg 

 
1. DERYLAK MIROSŁAWA 64 46.74 83 
2. MARTOWICZ NATALIA 90 41.08 08 
3. DĄBKOWSKA KRYSTYNA 37 40.18 57 
4. GIMPEL MAŁGORZATA 94 39.42 11 
5. POCIASK LIDIA  82 38.95 01 
6. PUTO MAŁGORZATA 67 37.24 86 
7. GUŚCIORA BARBARA 46 36.40 64 
8. LIWAK MARIA  60 34.84 77 
9. SAFIN DANUTA  65 34.08 83 
10. GIMPEL KSENIA  92 32.89 08 

OSZCZEP 600 g 
 

1. OLEJARZ GENOWEFA 62 49.76 79 
2. WYDRA SOFIA  06 43.27 24 

3. SUMIS AGATA  70 39.66 87 
4. DERYLAK MIROSŁAWA 64 37.08 80 
5. KOWALCZYK BARBARA 56 36.24 75 
6. SZYMCZYK KATARZYNA 69 35.86 86 
7. KWIETNIEWSKA MAŁGORZATA   65 35.56 82 
8. SOCHA ŻANETA  92 35.52 07 
9. ILNICKA ANNA  56 34.80 73 
10. CAŁUS MARIA  49 33.36 65 

  
MŁOT 4 kg 

 
1. KITA KATARZYNA  84 55.03 01 
2. ZIÓŁKOWSKA NATALIA 00  51.20 19 
3. KIEDRZYŃSKA TOLA 09 47.73 25 
4. WAŁKIEWICZ WIKTORIA 01 45.92 19 
5. MAKAREWICZ KAROLINA 97 43.14 16 
6. MATYSIAK BEATA  90 42.97 07 
7. KOWALCZYKOWSKA JULIA 07 40.54 25 
8. WOJTALA WIKTORIA 97 39.49 15 
9. DUL PATRYCJA  99 39.42 17 
10. KANIEWSKA KAROLINA 10 38.16 25 

 
 

CHÓD 3 km 
 

1. ŻUKOWSKA MARTA  72 13:30.90 93 
2. ANDUŁA AGNIESZKA 78 13:43.00 97 
3. LEWANDOWSKA MARIA 66 13:44.00 85 
4. DABEK DOROTA  83 13:48.58 01 
5. BAŃKA MONIKA  76 13:53.96 95 
6. LEPA ELŻBIETA  83 14:07.91 00 
7. SERAFIN ANNA  88 14:35.03 07 
8. DZIECHCIARZ AGNIESZKA 81 14:37.46 99 
9. KOPEĆ BARBARA  80 14:44.22 99 
10. WOLAN ZOFIA  66 14:49.00 85 

 
CHÓD 10000 m– BIEŻNIA 

 
1. SERAFIN MARIA  88 51:23.68 07 
2. SERAFIN MAŁGORZATA 92 54:43.04 09 
3. CETNARSKA MAŁGORZATA 98 54:44.08 15 

 
CHÓD 5000m - BIEŻNIA 

 
1. ŻUKOWSKA MARTA  72 23:14.40 91 
2. ANDUŁA AGNIESZKA 78 23:17.09 97 
3. BAŃKA MONIKA  76 23:44.12 95 
4. LEWANDOWSKA MARIA 66 24:08.64 85 
5. LEPA ELŻBIETA  83 24:09.61 00 
6. DĄBEK DOROTA  83 24:13.69 01 
7. CETNARSKA MAŁGORZATA 98 24:23.20 16 
8. WOLAN ZOFIA  66 24:38.20 85 
9. KOPEĆ BARBARA  80 24:51.00 99 
10. STRYJECKA MARTA  77 24:52.01 93 

 
CHÓD 10 km – SZOSA 

 
1. ANDUŁA AGNIESZKA 78 47:18 97 
2. BAŃKA MONIKA  76 48:01 95 
3. WOLAN ZOFIA  66 48:45 84 
4. DĄBEK DOROTA  83 49:25 01 
5. CETNARSKA MAŁGORZATA 98 49:45 17 
6. LEPA ELŻBIETA  83 50:08 00 
7. STRYJECKA MARTA  77 50:26 95 
8. CETNARSKA MAŁGORZATA 98 51:53 16 
9. GÓRBIEL MAŁGORZATA 76 52:00 95 
10. IDEC TERESA  67 54:17 84 

 
CHÓD 20 km SZOSA 

 
1. CETNARSKA MAŁGORZATA 98 01:51.16  
2. SERAFIN ANNA  88 01:53:44 07 
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SENIORKI 
 

100 m 
 

1. PAKUŁA OLIWIA  97 11.92 14 
2. TYCHOTA GRAŻYNA  52 12.0 71 
3. ZWOLIŃSKA JUDYTA 02 12.01 20 
4. BASIŃSKA MILENA  09 12.07 25 
5. MARCHUT BARBARA 80 12.16 98 
6. DĄBEK EMILIA  01 12.17 18 
7. ZWOLAK ANNA  87 12.18 06 
8. GUT OLIWIA  05 12.18 20 
9. BĄK STANISŁAWA  62 12.2 80 
10. ŚWITEK EWA  61 12.2 81 

 
200 m 

 
1. ZWOLIŃSKA JUDYTA 02 24.23 21 
2. BASIŃSKA MILENA  09 24.48 25 
3. MARCHUT BARBARA 80 24.59 00 
4. PAKUŁA OLIWIA  97 24.64 14 
5. DĄBEK EMILIA  01 24.76 18 
6. ZWOLAK ANNA  87 24.82 06 
7. MAZUR MARIA  58 24.80 78 
8. ŚWITEK EWA  61 24.80 81 
9. BUTRYN KORNELIA  06 24.87 24 
10. ZWOLAK ANNA  87 25.35 04 

 
400 M 

 
1. PAKUŁA OLIWIA  97 54.48 15 
2. JÓŹWIK JOANNA  91 55.16 09 
3. ŚWITEK EWA  61 55.56 84 
4. OSIECKA MAŁGORZATA 00 55.42 19 
5. BUTRYN KORNELIA  06 55.71 24 
6. KRZYŻEWSKA WANESSA 01 55.96 19 
7. FLIS MONIKA  89 56.06 07 
8. CZARNY JULIA  08 56.33 25 
9. KRAWIEC BEATA  95 56.48 13 
10. BĄK STANISŁAWA  62 56.5 81 
11. MAZUR MARIA  58 56.5 77 

 
800 m 

 
1. URBANIK DANUTA  89 2:00.84 11 
2. JÓŹWIK JOANNA  91 2:03.15 11 
3. PENC GRAŻYNA  75 2:03.82 94 
4. FLIS MONIKA  89 2:04.39 11 
5. PAKUŁA OLIWIA  97 2:05.67 16 
6. SARNA ANGELIKA  97 2:05.90 15 
7. WIŚNIOWSKA MONIKA 84 2:06.48 04 
8. PAŹDZIOR MAGDALENA 85 2:07.49 05 
9. ŁOPACIUCH ANNA  77 2:07.78 95 
10. SABAT ANNA  93 2:08.22 15 

 
1000m 

 
1. URBANIK DANUTA  89 2:38.00 16 
2. PENC GRAŻYNA  75 2:42.54 94 
3. WIŚNIOWSKA MONIKA 84 2:47.42 01 
4. FLIS MONIKA  89 2:49.46 07 
5. ŁOPACIUCH ANNA  77 2:49.87 95 
6. WAŁKUSKA EWA  61 2:51.42 87 
7. JÓŹWIK JOANNA  91 2:52.23 09 
8. MAZGAJ MARIA  67 2:53.01 87 
9. PAŹDZIOR MAGDALENA 85 2:53.47 05 
10. MŚCISZ CECYLIA  70 2:53.47 88 

 
1500 m 

 
1. URBANIK DANUTA  89 4:06.58 16 
2. PENC GRAZYNA  75 4:12.05 97 
3. ŁOPACIUCH ANNA  77 4:24.09 94 
4. WIŚNIOWSKA MONIKA 84 4:26.80 04 
5. PAŹDZIOR MAGDALENA 85 4:27.49 05 
6. WÓJCIK ANNA  94 4:27.56 14 
7. SABAT ANNA  93 4:29.20 15 
8. MŚCISZ CECYLIA  70 4:31.07 90 
9. PYCLIK JOANNA  69 4:31.47 89 
10. MACHAJ BLANKA  07 4:33.09 25 

 
3000 m 

 
1. URBANIK DANUTA  89    9:09.53 15 
2. WÓJCIK ANNA  94    9:33.65 13 
3. MŚCISZ CECYLIA  70    9:38.54 90 
4. PYCLIK JOANNA  69    9:47.17 89 
5. MUDY JUSTYNA  84    9:47.30 04 
6. SOBIŁO KRYSTYNA  68    9:48.18 87 
7. CIOŁEK AGNIESZKA  85 10:00.86 04 
8. WÓJCIK ANNA  94 10:01.99 11 
9. CYGAN NATALIA  05 10:06.28  24 
10. JEŻ MAŁGORZATA  78 10:11.37 99 

 
5000 m 
 

1. WÓJCIK ANNA  94 16:40.57 14 
2. MUDY JUSTYNA  84 16:42.20 04 
3. JEŻ MAŁGORZATA  78 17:04.00 99 
4. CYGAN NATALIA  05 17:48.70  24 
5. MAZIARZ AGATA  86 17:59.90 04 
6. WIERZEJSKA ANNA  80 18:16.00 98 
7. JEŻ AGNIESZKA  83 18:31.51 01 
8. SZUBA ANNA  89 19:16.17 07 
9. KOTUŁA ANNA  94 19:24.64 12 
10. TOKARSKA URSZLA  86 23:12.08 03 

 
10000 m 
 

1. WÓJCIK ANNA  94 35:39.18 15 
2. JĘŻ MAŁGORZATA  78 35:52.11 99 
3 MUDY JUSTYNA  84 36:12.00 04 
4 MAZIARZ AGATA  86 40:26.45 05 
5 KARGOL KATARZYNA 96 42:11.38 13 
6 TOKARSKA URSZULA 86 48:55.28 03 

 
MARATON 

 
1. WYWŁOKA PAULINA 90 02:57:26 18 
2. PYCLIK JOANNA  69 03:11:40 89 

 
7- BÓJ 
 

1. WYDRA SOFIA  06 5022 24 
2. KWIETNIEWSKA MAŁGORZATA65 4212 82 
3. KOMSA JOLANTA  58 4158 82 
4. BAK STANISŁAWA  62 4127 83 
5. MADEJ JUSTYNA  72 3757 89 
6. BAK JAGODA  64 3692 83 
7. SZYMCZYK KATARZYNA 69 3413 85 
8. OLEJARZ GENOWEFA 62 30,31 80 
9. PIOTROWSKA JOANNA 72 2731 85 
10. KAPUSTA JOANNA  73 2504 88 

 
4 x 100 m 

 
1.  KRUPA NATALIA  09 48.73 25 

CZARNY JULIA                     08 
WÓJTOWICZ GABRIELA 08 
BASIŃSKA MILENA                     09 

 
           

4x 200 m 
 

1.  JANIEC NIKOLA           09 1:44.46 24 
KRUPA NATALIA                     09 
GRZYBOWSKA LENA  10 
BASIŃSKA MILENA                     09 

 
4x 400 m 
 

1.  CHMIELOWSKA KLAUDIA  96 3:47.64 15 
SARNA ANGELIKA  97 
BARSZCZ ALEKSANDRA 97 
PAKUŁA OLIWIA  97 

 
100 m ppł 

 
1. SZTABA ELZBIETA  56 14.70 78 
2. WYDRA SOFIA  06 15.12 24 
3. MAZUR MARIA  58 15.50 79 
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4. MRÓZ ELZBIETA  61 15.80 79 
5. KAZIMIERCZAK JANINA  50 16.20 73 
6. BĄK JAGODA  64 16.20 82 
7. SZYMCZYK KATARZYNA  69 16.30 85 
8. MADEJ JUSTYNA  72 16.40 88 
9. SOWA KAZIMIERA  57 16.60 73 
10. KOMSA JOLANTA  58 16.70 82 
 

400 m ppł 
 

1. MAZUR MARIA  58 60.80 78 
2. BĄK STANISŁAWA  62 61.02 81 
3. POKÓJ DANUTA  58 64.30 76 
4. GAJDA MARTYNA  87 64.94 04 
5. BIS DANUTA  63 65.90 80 
6. ŻUKOWSKA MARIANNA 80 66.27 97 
7. SZTABA ELZBIETA  56 66.30 73 
8. WYDRA SOFIA  06 66.38 23 
9. KAZIMIERCZAK JANINA 50 66.80 73 
10. SZYMAŃSKA WIKTORIA 06 67.01 23 

 
3000 m PRZESZKODY 

 
1. MUDY JUSTYNA  84 10:48.80 04 
2. CYGAN NATALIA  05 11:09.13 24 
3. ŚWIERKOWSKA EMILIA 05 16:24.48 24 

 
CHÓD 3 km 

 
1. WOLAN ZOFIA  66 13:26.00 87 
2. ŻUKOWSKA MARTA  72 13:30.00 93 
3. LEWANDOWSKA MARIA 66 13:37.78 89 
4. BĄK-ŻAK ANNA  66 13:37.87 89 
5. ANDUŁA AGNIESZKA 78 13:43.00 97 
6. DĄBEK DOROTA  83 13:48.58 01 
7. BAŃKA MONIKA  76 13:53.96 95 
8. CETNARSKA MAŁGORZATA 98 14:07.39  18 
9. LEPA ELŻBIETA  83 14:07.91 00 
10. DZIECHCIASZ AGNIESZKA 81 14:37.46 99

  
CHÓD 5km 

 
1. ŻUKOWSKA MARTA  72 22:53.00 94 
2. ANDUŁA AGNIESZKA 78 23:17.09 97 
3. BAK-ŻAK ANNA  61 23:18.24 88 
4. WOLAN ZOFIA  66 23:26.71 87 
5. LEWANDOWSKA MARIA 66 23:27.16 88 
6. BAŃKA MONIKA  76 23:44.12 95 
7. LEPA ELZBIETA  83 24:09.61 00 
8. DĄBEK DOROTA  83 24:13.69 01 
9. CETNARSKA MAŁGORZATA 98 24:20.44 18 
10. KOPEĆ BARBARA  80 24:51.00 99 

 
CHÓD 10 km – SZOSA 

 
1. ŻUKOWSKA MARTA  72 45:18 94 
2. ANDUŁA AGNIESZKA 78 47:18 97 
3. LEWANDOWSKA MARIA 66 47:50 89 
4. BĄK-ŻAK ANNA  61 47:53 89 
5. BAŃKA MONIKA  76 48:01 95 
6. WOLAN ZOFIA  66 48:45 84 
7. DĄBEK DOROTA  83 49:25 01 
8. CETNARSKA MAŁGORZATA 98 49:45 17 
9. LEPA ELZBIETA  83 50:08 00 
10. STRYJECKA MARTA  77 50:26 95 

 
CHÓD 20 km 

 
1. CETNARSKA MAŁGORZATA 98 01:44.57 18 
2. BĄK ANNA  61 01:51:10 84 
3. SERAFIN ANNA  88 01:53:44 07 

 
CHÓD GODZINNY 

 
1. WOLAN ZOFIA  66 11 584 M 86 
2. BĄK ANNA  61 11 310 M  84 
3. LEWANDOWSKA MARIA 66 10 048 M 86 
 

TRÓJSKOK 

1. ŁUSZCZAK JOANNA  80 11.13 98 

2. HONCHAR ANASTASIIA 06 10.35 24 

 
SKOK W DAL 

 
1. KISIEL EWA  59 5.88 79 
2. MADEJ JUSTYNA  72 5.83 88 
3. TYCHOTA GRAZYNA  52 5.53 68 
4. MAŁEK EWA  67 5.52 84 
5. MAZUR MARIA  58 5.47 77 
6. BAK JAGODA  64 5.45 82 
7. KAZIMIERCZAK JANINA   50 5.41 72 
8. SOWA KAZIMIERA  57 5.36 73 
9.  PIOTROWSKA JOANNA 72 5.32 87 
10. ŚWIATOWIEC KRYSTYNA 53 5.28 73 
 

SKOK WZWYŻ 
 

1. KOMSA JOLANTA  58 1.88 83 
2. IDZINIAK EWA  52 1.70 75 
3. ŁUSZCZAK JOANNA  80 1.70 97 
4. FRAŃCZAK EDYTA  78 1.68 94 
5. SOWA KAZIMIERA  57 1.67 74 
6. PIKUŁA DANUTA  57 1.66 77 
7. KWIETNIEWSKA MAŁGORZATA    65 1.66 82 
8. BĄK IRENA  61 1.62 79 
9. WYDRA SOFIA  06 1,61 23 
10. KOWALCZYK JOLANTA 84 1.60 02 
11. BAL BEATA  70 1.60 86 

 
KULA 4 kg 

 
1. DERYLAK MIROSŁAWA 64 13.14 83 
2. PUTO MAŁGORZATA 67 12.90 88 
3. MARTOWICZ NATALIA 90 12.52 08 
4. POCIASK LIDIA  82 12.51 01 
5. KITA KATARZYNA  84 12.08 01 
6. URBAŃSKA DANUTA 35 12.03 62 
7. KOWALCZYK BARBARA 56 11.72 77 
8. DĄBKOWSKA KRYSTYNA 37 11.63 80 
9.  OLEJARZ GENOWEFA 62 11.63 80 
10. GIMPEL KSENIA  92 11.05 09 

 
DYSK 1 kg 

 
1. DERYLAK MIROSŁAWA 64 51.46 85 
2. KLIMEK MARIA  59 41.96 79 
3. PUTO MAŁGORZATA 67 41.56 88 
4. MARTOWICZ NATALIA 90 41.08 08 
5. DĄBKOWSKA KRYSTYNA 37 40.18 56 
6. GIMPEL MAŁGORZATA 94 39.42 11 
7. URBAŃSKA DANUTA 35 39.20 63 
8. POCIASK LIDIA  82 38.95 01 
9. KOWALCZYK BARBARA 56 37.40 77 
10. PUTO MAŁGORZATA 67 37.24 86 

 
                                                 OSZCZEP 600g 

 
1. OLEJARZ GENOWEFA 62 49.76 76 
2. OLEJARZ IRENA  68 47.10 88 
3. WYDRA SOFIA  06 43.27 24 
4. ŚWIERAD ELZBIETA  49 40.38 71 
5. KOWALCZYK BARBARA 56 39.90 76 
6. SUMIS AGATA  70 39.66 87 
7. BIS MARIA  42 37.40 66 
8. DERYLAK MIROSŁAWA 63 37.08 80 
9. KWIETNIEWSKA MAŁGORZATA65 35.56 82 
10. SZYMCZYK KATARZYNA 69 35.86 86 
 
                                                   MŁOT 4 kg 

 
1. KITA KATARZYNA  84 55.03 01 
2. ZIÓŁKOWSKA NATALIA 00  51.20 19 
3. KIEDRZYŃSKA TOLA 09 47.73 25 
4. WAŁKIEWICZ WIKTORIA 01 45.92 19 
5. MAKAREWICZ KAROLINA 97 43.14 16 
6. KOTWICA AGATA  00 43.00 20 
7. MATYSIAK BEATA  90 42.97 07 
8. KOWALCZYKOWSKA JULIA 07 40.54 25 
9. ZIÓŁKOWSKA NATALIA 00 40.00 16 
10. WOJTALA WIKTORIA                   97               39.49         15 
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